
 

 
   
 
 
 
 

บริษัท เอม็ เอฟ อี ซี จ ำกัด (มหำชน)  

ส ำนักงำนใหญ่ เลขท่ี 349 อาคาร เอสเจ อินฟนิิท วัน บิสซิเนส คอมเพล็กซ ์

ถนนวิภาวดีรังสิต แขวงจอมพล เขตจตุจกัร กรุงเทพมหานคร 10900 

สำขำ 1 เลขท่ี 199 อาคาร เอส โอเอซิส ถนนวิภาวดีรังสิต แขวงจอมพล เขต

จตุจักร กรุงเทพมหานคร 10900 

MFEC Public Company Limited 

Head Office 349 SJ Infinite One Business Complex, 

Vibhavadi-Rangsit Rd., Chompol, Chatujak, Bangkok 10900 

Branch 1: 199 S-Oasis 21 Floor, Vibhavadi-Rangsit Rd., 

Chompol, Chatujak, Bangkok 10900 

Always Exceed Expectations 
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MFEC/CSOT/016/2024 

               November 6th, 2024 
 

Subject: Notification of MFEC holidays for the year 2025 according to the regulations 
Atten: Directors and Managers, 
 The Stock Exchange of Thailand 

MFEC Public Company Limited would like to inform the Company’s holidays for the year 2025 as follows: 

1. Wednesday 1st January New Year’s Day 
2. Monday 7th April Substitution for Chakri Memorial Day 
3. Monday  14th April Songkran Festival 
4. Tuesday  15th April Songkran Festival 
5. Thursday 1st May National Labour Day 
6. Monday 5th May Substitution for Coronation Day 
7. Monday  12th May Substitution for Visakha Bucha Day 
8. Tuesday 3rd June H.M. Queen Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana’s Birthday 
9. Thursday 10th July  Asaraha Bucha Day 
10. Monday 28th July H.M. King Maha Vajiralongkorn Phra Vajiraklaochaoyuhua’s Birthday 
11. Tuesday 12th August H.M. Queen Sirikit the Queen Mother’s Birthday/ Mother’s Day  
12. Monday 13th October H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great Memorial Day 
13. Thursday 23rd October Chulalongkorn Day 
14. Friday 5th December H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej The Great’s Birthday/ National Day/ Father’s Day 
15. Wednesday 10thDecember Constitution Day 
16. Wednesday 31stDecember New Year’s Eve 
 
Please be informed accordingly. 
 

       Sincerely yours, 

             - Thanakorn Charlee -  

            (Mr. Thanakorn Charlee) 
             Chief Operating Officer 

 


